



भारतसरकार/Government of India श्रमएवंरोजगारमंत्रालय/Ministry of Labour & Employment खानसुरक्षामहानिदेशालय/Directorate General of Mines Safety



No. N-12013/Nominations/2024/S&T(HQ)/ 415

Dhanbad, Dated Ø /07/2024

To:

Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Sharma Dy. Director & Course Director, Institute of Secretariat Training & Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Training.

Subject: Blended Training Course on "MS-Excel" to be conducted from 5th to 7th August, 2024-Reg

Sir,

Please refer to file No: Y-15014/1/2024-ISTM, Dated 19.06.2024 on the above subject.

The competent authority has nominated the following DGMS officials for the above

training course.

S. No	Name of Officer (Shri.)	Designation	Mobile No.	e-mail ID
1	Anil Kumar Gupta	JSO	8506042715	Anilgupta.dgms@gmail.com
2	Dhananjay Kumar	JSO	7488613581	Dhananjay.kumar93@gov.in
3	Ms. Rima Kumari Mondal	LDC	8210767288	Rimikumari094@gmail.com

The nominated officials have been advised to register online at ISTM website www.istm.gov.in as per the information furnished in email dated 19.06.2024

Yours faithfully,

S/d

(Md. Niyazi)

Director of Mines Safety(S&T).

No. N-12013/Nominations/2024/S&T(HQ)/৭।৫-৭।৪ Dhanbad, Dated & /07/2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please.

1. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, HQ, DGMS, Dhanbad.

2. The Dy. Director General (Statistics), DGMS, Dhanbad.

3. Concerned officers.

(Md. Niyazi)

Director of Mines Safety(S&T),HQ, Dhanbad.